Cairo, August 25th, 2025: The Chairperson of the Board of Directors of EFG Holding S.A.E., an Egyptian
joint stock company, with an authorized share capital of EGP 30 billion (Only thirty billion Egyptian
Pounds), with an issued and paid-in share capital of EGP 7,298,030,040 (Only seven billion two hundred
ninety eight million thirty thousand and forty Egyptian Pounds), registered under no. 12665 at the 6th of
October Commercial Registry in Giza, and headquartered at Building No. B129, Phase 3, Smart Village,
KM 28, Cairo-Alexandria Desert Road, the Arab Republic of Egypt (the "Company"), kindly invites the